s SOUTH WASHINGTON COUNTY SCHOOLS

Wa h SCHOOL BOARD

7362 East Point Douglas Rd S.
c 0 Cottage Grove, MN 55016

SCHOOLS

ADMINISTRATIVE REPORT

DATE: February 10, 2022
TOPIC: 6.5 — Resolution to accept gifts to the District
PRESENTER: Dan Pyan, Director of Finance and Operations

REFERENCE TO POLICY/STATUTE: District Policy #706

A. RECOMMENDATION
a. Approval of gifts accepted

AMOUNT: FOR: TO - SCHOOL: FROM:
58.21 General Education Bailey Elementary Bailey Elementary PTA
97.10 General Education Cottage Grove Elementary ~ Anonymous
10975.00 Scoreboard East Ridge High Raptor Boys Basketball Boosters
1500.00 Hudl Subscription East Ridge High Raptors End Zone Club
80.00 General Education East Ridge High 3M
600.00 Staff Recognition East Ridge High Kowalski's
5642.35 Girls Hockey Coach East Ridge High East Ridge Girls PSO
97.03 General Education Grey Cloud Elementary Steven Jackson
97.03 General Education Grey Cloud Elementary 3M
205.15 General Education Grey Cloud Elementary Jamie Rudolph
120.00 Science Department Lake Middle Freshwater Society
50.00 General Education Liberty Ridge Elementary Kun Cheng
80.00 General Education Liberty Ridge Elementary Megan Hoelzel
180.00 Student Recognition Oltman Middle Oltman Middle School PTO
127.10 Student Recognition Oltman Middle Chipotle Mexican Grill
402.03 Student Recognition Oltman Middle Culvers
444.04 Student Recognition Oltman Middle Culvers
175.00 Band Oltman Middle Park High Band Boosters
300.00 General Education Oltman Middle 3M
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wash:
CO:

5000.00
421.00
500.00

78.31
200.00

1000.00
210.37
300.00
100.91

95.08
1529.35
97.03
652.09
315.00
100.00
800.00
391.03
115.00
100.00

33,235.21

$ 317,791.41

Robotics

Trap Team

Weight Room
Robotics

Athletics

General Education
Recess Equipment
General Education
General Education
General Education
Pod Books

General Education
Field Trip

Math Masters Registration
General Education
Staff Recognition
Choir Trip

Student Recognition
General Education

Park High

Park High

Park High

Park High

Park High

Pine Hill Elementary
Pine Hill Elementary
Pullman Elementary
Red Rock Elementary
Red Rock Elementary
Red Rock Elementary
Royal Oaks Elementary
Valley Crossing Elementary
Woodbury Elementary
Woodbury High
Woodbury High
Woodbury High
Woodbury Middle
Woodbury Middle

TOTAL OF CASH DONATED FOR JANUARY 2022
TOTAL OF CASH DONATED FOR YEAR 2021-2022

Excludes individual gifts of less than 550

Non-Cash Donations

ITEM:
Benches

TO - SCHOOL:
Liberty Ridge
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FIRST

Wells Fargo

Park High Football Boosters
Chipotle Mexican Grill
Steven Morse

Archer Exteriors

Pine Hill PTA

John & Darla Samuelson
Shannon Johnson

3M

Red Rock Elementary PTO
Carol Bachmann

South Washington Watershed District
Woodbury Elementary PTO
US Bank

Kowalski's

WHS Choir Boosters
Woodbury Middle PTO
Elaine Mehdizadeh

FROM:
Donors Choose
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