

ADMINISTRATIVE REPORT

DATE: February 10, 2022
TOPIC: 6.5 – Resolution to accept gifts to the District
PRESENTER: Dan Pyan, Director of Finance and Operations
REFERENCE TO POLICY/STATUTE: District Policy #706

A. RECOMMENDATION

a. Approval of gifts accepted

AMOUNT:	FOR:	TO - SCHOOL:	FROM:
58.21	General Education	Bailey Elementary	Bailey Elementary PTA
97.10	General Education	Cottage Grove Elementary	Anonymous
10975.00	Scoreboard	East Ridge High	Raptor Boys Basketball Boosters
1500.00	Hudl Subscription	East Ridge High	Raptors End Zone Club
80.00	General Education	East Ridge High	3M
600.00	Staff Recognition	East Ridge High	Kowalski's
5642.35	Girls Hockey Coach	East Ridge High	East Ridge Girls PSO
97.03	General Education	Grey Cloud Elementary	Steven Jackson
97.03	General Education	Grey Cloud Elementary	3M
205.15	General Education	Grey Cloud Elementary	Jamie Rudolph
120.00	Science Department	Lake Middle	Freshwater Society
50.00	General Education	Liberty Ridge Elementary	Kun Cheng
80.00	General Education	Liberty Ridge Elementary	Megan Hoelzel
180.00	Student Recognition	Oltman Middle	Oltman Middle School PTO
127.10	Student Recognition	Oltman Middle	Chipotle Mexican Grill
402.03	Student Recognition	Oltman Middle	Culvers
444.04	Student Recognition	Oltman Middle	Culvers
175.00	Band	Oltman Middle	Park High Band Boosters
300.00	General Education	Oltman Middle	3M





5000.00	Robotics	Park High	FIRST
421.00	Trap Team	Park High	Wells Fargo
500.00	Weight Room	Park High	Park High Football Boosters
78.31	Robotics	Park High	Chipotle Mexican Grill
200.00	Athletics	Park High	Steven Morse
1000.00	General Education	Pine Hill Elementary	Archer Exteriors
210.37	Recess Equipment	Pine Hill Elementary	Pine Hill PTA
300.00	General Education	Pullman Elementary	John & Darla Samuelson
100.91	General Education	Red Rock Elementary	Shannon Johnson
95.08	General Education	Red Rock Elementary	3M
1529.35	Pod Books	Red Rock Elementary	Red Rock Elementary PTO
97.03	General Education	Royal Oaks Elementary	Carol Bachmann
652.09	Field Trip	Valley Crossing Elementary	South Washington Watershed District
315.00	Math Masters Registration	Woodbury Elementary	Woodbury Elementary PTO
100.00	General Education	Woodbury High	US Bank
800.00	Staff Recognition	Woodbury High	Kowalski's
391.03	Choir Trip	Woodbury High	WHS Choir Boosters
115.00	Student Recognition	Woodbury Middle	Woodbury Middle PTO
100.00	General Education	Woodbury Middle	Elaine Mehdizadeh
33,235.21	TOTAL OF CASH DONATED FOR JANUARY 2022		
\$ 317,791.41	TOTAL OF CASH DONATED FOR YEAR 2021-2022		
	<i>Excludes individual gifts of less than \$50</i>		

Non-Cash Donations

ITEM:	TO - SCHOOL:	FROM:
Benches	Liberty Ridge	Donors Choose

